Copyright © 2003 Honeywell AG • All rights reserved  EN0H-0153GE25 R0103
V9020, V9040
Three- and Four-way Valves
CHANGEOVER AND MIXING VALVES PN16, FLAT SEALING
Design
The valves consist of:
• Valve body PN16, DN10 with 1/2” external threads, DN15
with 3/4” external threads or DN20 with 1” external threads

been taken into account.
Dimensions
Fig. 1a.  Three-way valve Fig. 1b.  Three-way valve with T-piece Fig. 2.  Four-way valve
DN d1 h l1 l2 l3 l4 l5 l6 d2 d3 d4 s
Three-way valves (Fig. 1a)
15 G3/4”A 32,0 58 28 28 28 18 12 R1/2” 20,5 15 2
20 G1”A 26,5 60 34 30 33 23 17 R3/4” 26,0 22 2
Four-way valves (Fig. 2) and three-way valves with T-piece (Fig. 1b)
10 G1/2”A 26,5 58 40 23 22 15 10 R3/8” 15,0 12 2
15 G3/4”A 32,0 58 40 28 28 18 12 R1/2” 20,5 15 2
20 G1”A 26,5 60 60 30 33 23 17 R3/4” 26,0 22 2
Ordering information
Item DN Connection Protection
cap
kvs-value cv-value OS-No.
Four-way valve 10 G1/2”A orange 0,63 0,73 V9040X0010
 10 G1/2”A red 1,00 1,16 V9041X0010
 10 G1/2”A blue 1,60 1,86 V9042X0010
Three-way valve 15 G3/4”A green 2,50 2,91 V9020X0015
 20 G1”A green 4,00 4,65 V9020X0020
V9020, V9040
Honeywell AG • All rights reserved  EN0H-0153GE25 R0103
Accessories
Connections
Brass soldering connection, flat sealing
12 mm, for valves DN10 VA5930A012
15 mm, for valves DN15 VA5530A015
16 mm, for valves DN15 VA5530A016
 22 mm, for valves DN20 VA5530A022
Steel welding connection, flat sealing
3/8”, for valves DN10 VA5940A012
1/2”, for valves DN15 VA5540A015
 3/4”, for valves DN20 VA5540A020
Externally threaded brass connection, flat sealing
R3/8”, for valves DN10 VA5900A010
R1/2”, for valves DN15 VA5500A015
 R3/4”, for valves DN20 VA5500A020
… with NPT thread
 NPT1/2”, for valves DN15 VA5501A015
 NPT3/4”, for valves DN20 VA5501A020
Accessories
V9030 T-piece for V9020 type three-way valves
DN15 V9030X0015
DN20 V9030X0020